109877482 en / 07.11.2008
Operating Instructions
Floor Saw FSD930
Index 001
Congratulations!
You have decided to purchase a tried and tested TYROLIT-Hydrostress unit and have thus
acquired a highly sophisticated and reliable state-of-the-art unit. The exclusive use of only
TYROLIT Hydrostress spare parts ensures quality and interchangeability. If maintenance work is

EC declaration of conformity
Description Floor Saw
Type designation FSD930
Year of construction 2007
Manufacturer TYROLIT Hydrostress AG
We declare under our own liability that this product complies with the following directives and standards:
Directive applied
Machine Directive 2006/42/EC
Noise Emission 2000/14/EC
Electricity Directives 93/68/EEC
Electromagnetic Compatibility 89/336/EEC
2002/95/EC Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in
electrical and electronic equipment
2002/95/EC
Waste Directive 2002/96/EC
Vibration Directive 2002/44/EC
Standards
EN 12100-1
Safety of machinery – Basic concepts, general design principles.
EN 12100-2 Safety of machinery – Basic concepts and general principles for design.
EN ISO 14121 Safety of machinery – Principles of risk assessment.
EN 294 Safety of machinery – Safety distances to prevent upper limbs reaching
danger areas.
IEC 60204-1 Safety of machinery – Electrical equipment of machines, General
Requirements.
IEC 6100-6-3 Electromagnetic Compatibility
EN 13862 Floor cutting-off machines. Safety.
EN 349 Safety of machinery – Safety distances to avoid crushing of body parts.
EN 982 Safety of machinery
Safety requirements for safety systems and their components –
hydraulics.
EN ISO 3744 Acoustics - Determination of sound power levels of noise sources using
sound pressure
Floor Saw FSD930  Page 25